

**CITY OF SANTA FE  
PURCHASING OFFICE  
200 Lincoln Ave Room 122 Santa Fe, NM 87505  
JoAnn Lovato, Interim CPO**

DATE: 1/17/2023 2:00PM				(AA)	(AA)	
ITB # 23/41/B Canada Rincon Trail CIP 482A						
BID NUMBER: 23/41/B PREPARED BY: JoAnn Lovato				H.O. Construction	H.O. Construction Total	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL LINE ITEM	
ITEM & DESCRIPTION						
* 664000 – Landscape Complete (LUMP SUM) = (Sum of Line Items 1 through 21)						
1		SF	2100	Crusher Fines Paving, 4" depth	4.00	\$8,400.00
2		CY	185	Cobble (8" depth, 4"-8" angular, colored)	200.00	\$37,000.00
3		CY	4	Gravel, 3" depth	180.00	\$720.00
4		LF	60	Stone Retaining Curb / Wall (dry-stacked stone)	200.00	\$12,000.00
5		EA	4	Boulder	400.00	\$1,600.00
6		LF	1020	Curb, Header (4"width x12" depth, colored)	35.00	\$35,700.00
7		LF	550	Fence, 6' tall Coyote	78.00	\$42,900.00
8		LF	1200	Fence, Temporary Tree Preservation	25.00	\$30,000.00
9		EA	4	Trees - Large Deciduous (2"- 2 1/2 " caliper)	900.00	\$3,600.00
10		EA	12	Trees - Small Deciduous (6'-8' height)	700.00	\$8,400.00
11		EA	6	Trees - Evergreen (BB 6'-8')	700.00	\$4,200.00
12		EA	7	Trees - Evergreen (15 gal., 6' height)	529.00	\$3,703.00
13		EA	37	Shrubs (5 gal.)	80.00	\$2,960.00
14		EA	3	Perennials / Ornamental Grasses (1 gal.)	35.00	\$105.00
15		EA	29	Soil Improvements, trees	12.00	\$348.00
16		EA	40	Soil Improvements, shrubs and grasses	6.00	\$240.00
17		SY	800	Filter Fabric	4.00	\$3,200.00
18		CY	25	Infiltration Basin, planting mix (18" depth)	200.00	\$5,000.00
19		SF	29000	Native Grass Seeding w/ fertilizer	0.80	\$23,200.00
20		AL	1	Arborists tree trimming	25,000.00	\$25,000.00

21		LS	1	Landscape Maintenance (12-month period)	55,000.00	\$55,000.00
						\$303,276.00

<b>* 664995 - Irrigation System Complete (LUMP SUM) = (Sum of Line Items 1 thru 11)</b>						
1		EA	1	Backflow Preventer with Enclosure	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		EA	1	Master Valve Assembly	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1		EA	1	Electric Controller - Wall Mount	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2		EA	1	Weather Sensor Assembly	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3		EA	25	Electric Control Valve Assembly - 1"	1,000.00	\$25,000.00
4		EA	89	12" Pop-up Spray Head Assembly	100.00	\$8,900.00
5		EA	15	12" Rotor Head Assembly	110.00	\$1,650.00
6		LF	31200	Control Wire - 12 Gauge	3.00	\$93,360.00
7		LF	70	Sleeving - DR11 HDPE - 2"	24.00	\$1,680.00
8		LF	235	Mainline - Schedule 40 PVC - 1-1/2"	15.00	\$3,525.00
9		LF	1900	Lateral - Schedule 40 PVC - 1"	14.00	\$26,600.00
10		LF	105	Sleeving - Class 160 - 2"	12.00	\$1,260.00
11		LS	1	Electrician	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
						\$194,975.00

<b>* Irrigation Spray System</b>						
ITEM #	Bid Item #	Unit	Est. QTY	Canada Rincon Trail CIP 482A		
1	201000	LS	1	Clearing & Grubbing	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	203000	CY	450	Unclassified Excavation	\$72.00	\$32,400.00
3	203100	CY	2200	Borrow	\$76.00	\$167,200.00

4	206100	CY	50	Select Backfill Material	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
5	417000	SY	60	Miscellaneous Paving	\$140.00	\$8,400.00
6	515000	CY	100	Reinforced Concrete for Minor Structures Retaining Wall, Spillway, Trail Turndown and Collar Connector	\$1,900.00	\$190,000.00
7	541200	LB	25300	Structural Steel for Miscellaneous Structures	\$3.75	\$94,875.00
8	570018	LF	230	18" Culvert Pipe	\$110.00	\$25,300.00
9	570019	EA	4	18" Culvert Pipe End Section	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
10	602000	CY	10	Riprap Class A	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
11	601000	LS	1	Removal of Structures and Obstructions Incl. Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Ramp, Stairs	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
12	603281	LS	1	SWPPP Plan Preparation & Maintenance	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
13	608006	SY	1700	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	\$148.00	\$251,600.00
14	609200	LF	130	Header Curb	\$52.00	\$6,760.00
15	609424	LF	50	Concrete Vertical Curb and Gutter type B 6" x 24"	\$82.00	\$4,100.00
16	617000	LS	1	Vibration Monitoring	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
17	617003	LS	1	Video recording	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	618000	LS	1	Traffic Control Management	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	621000	LS	1	Mobilization	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
20	623000	EA	4	Median Drop Inlet Type I (Urban) H=0'0" to 3'0"	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00
21	623301	LS	1	Median Drop Inlet Type I A, 0' to 4'	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
22	663049	LS	1	Preconstruction Utility Survey	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
23	663049	LF	100	Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe-4"	\$57.00	\$5,700.00

24	664000	LS	1	Landscape, Complete	\$303,276.00	\$303,276.00
25	664995	LS	1	Irrigation System Complete	\$140,185.00	\$140,185.00
26	701000	SF	40	Panel Signs	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
27	701100	LF	110	Steel Post and Base Post for Aluminum Panel Signs	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
28	701100	EA	2	Remove and Reset Panel Sign	\$400.00	\$800.00
29	702810	LS	1	Traffic Control Devices for Construction	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
30	801000	LS	1	Construction Staking By Contractor	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
31	802000	LS	1	Post Construction Plans	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
32	950060	EA	4	Unique Item 1-Beehive Grate	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
33	950090	LF	400	Pedestrian/Bicycle Railing	\$310.00	\$124,000.00
				SUBTOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-33) (WITHOUT NMGR)		\$0.00
						\$1,777,196.00
				<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1 - IRRIGATION SPRAY SYSTEM</b>		\$0.00
A-1	664995	LS	1	Irrigation System Complete		\$195,215.00
A-1		LS		SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1 (WITHOUT NMGR)		\$1,972,411.00

	664995			<b>* 664995 - Irrigation System Complete (LUMP SUM) = (Sum of Line Items 1 thru 17)</b>		
1		EA	1	Backflow Preventer with Enclosure	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		EA	1	Master Valve Assembly	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3		EA	1	Pressure Reducing Valve Assembly	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4		EA	5	Manual Drain Valve Assembly	800.00	\$4,000.00
5		EA	13	Quick Coupling Valve Assembly	1,000.00	\$13,000.00
6		EA	2	Isolation Gate Valve Assembly- 1-1/2"	750.00	\$1,500.00
7		EA	5	Drip Valve Assembly - 1"	1,700.00	\$8,500.00
8		EA	11	Drip Blowout Assembly - PVC Ball Valve and Indicator Head	800.00	\$8,800.00
9		LF	1140	Mainline - Schedule 40 PVC - 1-1/2"	17.00	\$19,380.00
10		LF	175	Mainline - DR11 HOPE - 1-1/2"	26.00	\$4,550.00
11		LF	900	Lateral - 80# NSF Poly - 1"	18.00	\$16,200.00

12		LF	25	Service Line - Type K Copper- 3/4"	27.00	\$675.00
13		LF	240	Sleeving - Class 160 - 2"	24.00	\$5,760.00
14		LF	240	Sleeving - Class 160 - 4"	28.00	\$6,720.00
15		LF	600	Drip Emitter Tubing	15.00	\$9,000.00
16		EA	6	Battery Operated Controllers - One per Valve	1,100.00	\$6,600.00
17		LS	1	Plumber	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
						\$140,185.00

	664995			* 64995 - Irrigation System Add-Alt Complete (LUMP SUM) = (Sum of Line Items 1 thru 11)		
1		EA	1	Backflow Preventer with Enclosure	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2		EA	1	Master Valve Assembly	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3		EA	25	Pressure Reducing Valve Assembly	1,000.00	\$25,000.00
4		EA	89	Manual Drain Valve Assembly	100.00	\$8,900.00
5		EA	15	Quick Coupling Valve Assembly	110.00	\$1,650.00
6		LF	31200	Isolation Gate Valve Assembly- 1-1/2"	3.00	\$93,360.00
7		LF	70	Drip Valve Assembly - 1"	24.00	\$1,680.00
8		LF	235	Drip Blowout Assembly - PVC Ball Valve and Indicator Head	15.00	\$3,525.00
9		LF	1900	Mainline - Schedule 40 PVC - 1-1/2"	14.00	\$26,600.00
10		LF	105	Mainline - DR11 HOPE - 1-1/2"	12.00	\$1,260.00
11		LS	1	Lateral - 80# NSF Poly - 1"	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
						\$194,975.00

Witness: *R. Smith* Date: 1/17/23 Time: 2:00 PM

Witness: *[Signature]* Date: 1/17/23 Time: 2:00 pm